

Present: APP for the State, assisted by Sh.Sukhchain Singh Bhatti
Advocate Counsel for the complainant.
Accused Gagandeep Singh, Joginder Singh and Satwinder
Kaur on bail with Counsel Sh.Ramandeep Sharma Advocate.

Perusal of the case file reveals that the present case was
pending for issuing bailable warrants against PWs namely Harbhajan
Singh and Satinder Kaur. Let, bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/-
with one surety each in the like amount of above said PWs be issued for
26.08.2021.

Summons against PW Balbir Singh be also issued for the date
fixed.

Remaining PWs be also summoned for the date fixed.

[Gurpreet Kaur]
JMIC 11.08.2021
Ajnala, UID No.PB0471