

PUNJAB STATE VS SANDEEP KUMAR etc.

Present:. Sh. Sachin Thapar, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Sandeep Kumar appeared.

In view of office order bearing Endorsement No.2063-74 G/Covid-19 dated 14.07.2021 of the office of Learned District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar, whereby restrictive functioning of the Courts has been ordered and certain categories of cases are allowed to be taken up.

Accused Sandeep Kumar appeared. Accused Des Raj has not appeared. Notice to accused Des Raj be issued for 22.10.2021.

Date of Order: 24.09.2021

*Sunita Rani*

(Gurmehtab Singh)

Judicial Magistrate First Class

UID NO . PB00473