

State of Punjab versus Gulab Singh & another

CHI 271, 2019

Present: Sh. Gurdeep Singh, learned APP for the State.
Accused on bail, represented by counsel Sh. D.K Garg, Adv.

Today, accused persons vide their separate statement closed their defence evidence.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed judgment of even date, accused persons stands convicted and sentenced as stated therein. Fine paid. Case property be dealt with as per rules after expiry of period of appeal/revision, if any. File be consigned to the Judicial Record Room, Moga after due compliance.

Pronounced in open Court:
Dated: 16.12.2022

(Rahul Garg),
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,
Moga

(Abvinder Singh)
Stenographer, Grade-II
(Direct Dictation)

U.I.D No: PB0319