

State Vs. Gurpreet Singh CHI 272-2022.

Present: Sh. Lohit Goyal, APP for State assisted by Sh. Ajay Sharma,
Advocate counsel for complainant.
Accused Gurpreet Singh on bail, represented by Sh. Zakir Hussain,
Advocate.

An application under Section 319 CrPC for summoning of Satpal Singh @ Satpal Rajan Gurdeep Kaur, Gurmail Kaur, Jagdeep Singh, Meenakshi and Zabarteet Singh as additional accused in the present case has been filed by complainant through Ld. APP. Copy supplied. Now, case is adjourned to 24.08.2023 for consideration on this application.

Date of order: 04.08.2023
Jagjot Singh,
Stenographer-III

(Suresh Kumar), PCS
JMIC, Malerkotla,
UID Code PB-0481.